S
cain

el

el

e

i

.
-~

PR S
e e

i

e

N
Cehan

e

o

e
R

=

o
&

i
e

e
S

5

s

o
B
on

s ]
fin %
4 S

:5\-,;-/,5:;‘

-

e

5

o
A
.

o
o

el
ey

Sl
o
L

&

S

S
el
e

e

e

s

4
&

-

e

i

T

5
5

o

o

-
i

Sy

s

e

=

-

0
e
-
.

ey
S

i
e

S
o
R

e

e
S

=

o

i

ot

e
i

Gabiay
I
G

by
o

.

5
o

S

.

conle
i

e

S

: E
SEshoii g
S
o

S
S
S
S
ity

S

-
G,

R NG
S

Py

b

2

S

s

e
s
%

&
5

i
S
G

SRR

o

i

55
S

e

S
e

S

i

da
1.

e
R
S nad
ek

Arias
ey
e

L

s

S

S

%

S

<

o

e

Tess

his

5

i

SRy
G
S

e

R
)
S

P
TS
o

L

T

e
it
o

B

e

o

Ao

%

o

IRy

A MR
i
e

e
S

G

L
-
e

Seon

i
o

S

S5

e

e

e

et

3 R

o

s

Z
T
G

o

Hd

Bpi

e
P
2

o
e

-
e e
R
e

no

S
et
e

S

e

52

Hi
Sty
AR

i

RS

o
s

T el

e
s

o
i

o
e
o

S

o

S
o

-
s

o
e

e

e

o
o
0

%
g

o
=
5

i
=

S
o

e
e

b

e
o

R

S

e

i3k

v

S
e
£
s

s
G
L

e

S

e
oy

e

B

b

S
G

S

A

G
o

e
e

o

Sy

2

S
-
o

R
P ne

S
S
e

pman s

e

-

ST

R

e

ER
Vi

SR

S

S

-
e



REELATHECLDD EEFR
BF# (PEART) P« £FT0BE - TREZOF P/ IR R2LHALT
'FX\\o
arorE
E@vé%ﬁ?dﬁ&iTﬁvTT*vod hmi AL E ‘#ﬁtﬁWT¢o

-ﬁiwn T HEEBENPOT IV o F— K&ﬁm K&%&¢t¢$ot%
AARY—H—ERETERVAbE TS0 e

CHIOFICHATARE L TiA  DERORNE oD L MEHLAXNTE LT
CEAXTHRE  BALTENLRIA N 3T R20ALLFHENR IS TR
AFERLTTIV XAy —F A 754 EATIREAREHVETOTEELT
TXuwve

CHBILRHEA L EMERAL T OIS T SRR =V E Ty VS
HELRAIPLELLENET o r A% LAEVEIIGEELTTF S0

CTIRTF Ay A= YR T B M L A RSB RSAERDBHEDT AL
LTFXuwe

~E£%%%%%ﬂTX6LHxA A+ 5 L) IBHBITTFIV .
CEREPI—FBEEIRCIILDTT IV - BEFIPATRER :—bﬁ&%#ék
ARTT o A BRAREZLBEEIRTOLEVEY 3 — L LOBRL L+ IR
#BHERLVIGENH N EF -

-M%uimA% BEATLLEEMMRT LAY ATHEN TP LRBE KL (LD
LRSI
 ZigO}: % 3

“RIC A—1d Wik 40km 4872 2B VAE—FBBE2EF VLN EF  L—LEF o
TRAGHMPL - RICAH—RY—F 5 P TALLTTF SV -
CNEECAROADRRITL D L) R TREHITEL LR VT (E SV
RICH—ETRAHMAT A OO NI TN TREDHLSERETI LD E5 -
BOBALEARBY - BRI ETLV  BEHOE VA TELLTT IV .
CABICRC =464 TOIANVEHAE BRPEL L VL) T Bk b s
RLA->T Z2EHENPOTT IV
‘RICH—RAZHVEIT -MOBL KEEH0bEFATEL ¢S L RIC X AW R
O RAETEIARDNSNET .

‘RICH—0BHIFEL - F X - 94 YL LRAVETHI &Ny 7 ) -4 B4 L KR
ARTTOT By c%é%hfvTT*vo

cATKO RIC A—BASPRBIL2FNb N 3T ARTTOTAHAML BV TH

LAY FFYRLEEZLTTFXw e

kb5 FMH

1 - 94¥H%E+2LI1-60LICRICAH—%B3%4

2 RE—Faybu—50Zf v FHOFF L5 o TV B ELHRLTHE ~E—F—L
Ny TV —2BHLET

3~x51*4£§0)7‘/7+é4¢£:L ALy FEONILES (EEROEEN TR -TV S
LARTT - FLEEORVKETHERALTT v o)

4-%ﬁ%wz47+éONnL§T°

EATET 58

1 -ZE—Favie—30x4vF4O0FF 1L i4-

2 Ny T —0BLELILIS

3 -#fEMDRL v F4OFFICL 7Y F+HEmDET -

Ay 7Y —oRh B

(R F)—EHEORAEIASIERALTT RV )

Sy FY—ARETARE BRI PT VL 00 L CER LB TH o TF S0

X HBEHATORE LB TTF I

RNy FU—DREPRATKALFHERLTTI - AEEORH AL L TBAES

5L REDFAEREKTLAERMN S Ny T —BREVP0EERILOAEL

FRELTFIw

CRABRON Y T —RAVEBERLLNET - REERAT LNy T 4505 LT

&hi#@f‘uﬁ%H&EvT#GE%LTT*vox EABONyF) =V F

AV aVRETEILILE T ML HSEI e EN RIS

CRBUL SNy T ) =3 RO T IR TTIO BFRTHTHEROBRS

IBTTFXve

E—S—ORHHV

(E=9—IHBOHAZIASEIERLTT IV )

CE—S—OREIA S LFTEBRLTT IV FYRARETLVEE—F—OD

AT IEBEERLVETTL O RC AHEBTRAIE L ) 5 -

CRTBOE— —WEFCHVBRERLL) T - RBATTOLE—I— L HOIFR

LhiToT AHBHMLECTRLAFLTF IV .

Assemble tools (Not include )

] =

Screwdriver small

]] =

Hex wrench 1.5&2.0mm

Socket driver 7.0mm

~N

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.
ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact Customer Support if you
happen to notice any defective or missing items.

@®You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the instructions.

@Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal parts.

@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
@Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving drivetrain components.
Make sure that all wires are properly connected to prevent shorting.

@ Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder performance.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@R/C cars some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice common sense
and run the car in open safe places, or R/C car tracks.

@Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of traffic, or in areas that may
cause an inconvenience to people in that area.

@R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-case scenario. Radio
interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are not running on the
same frequency.

@R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or areas with water puddles.
Exposure of the electronics to water may cause loss of control or damage to the
electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts like gears, shafts, and
tires. Avoid touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow the parts to sufficiently
cool before conducting any maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

1. Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the ground.

2. Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect the motor and battery.

3. Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is unsafe to use a
transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are good
before running)

4. Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN
1. Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

2. Disconnect the battery.

3. Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area is void of anything

highly flammable. Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it catch on fire. If the

battery reaches 50 degrees Celsius or more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the battery pack may

result in damage to the cells. Allow the battery too cool down before re-charging. Using

a battery conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance of the battery.

@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although inconvenient, please

locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very dangerous.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics of the motor. Using a gear

ratio unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from

performing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continuous running will reduce
the life of the motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between each run.

Long nose piller

Side cutter




/ M2.5mm Locknut
BAG A @ Diff. joint rin .
®

SN ,
Dn‘f. spring--x2 Diff grease
01.6mm Ball--x16

(O 3.175mm Ball--x20

@ Thrust bearing washer--x4 @
[——— Diff. screw-x2

«\‘gf"“\;‘
5x8x2.5mm iff.
Diff grease " 3
B]] M2.5mm Locknut--x2 9 ’
10x12.5x2mm washer

&S
15x10x4mm B.Bearing--x4 10x12.5x0.1mm P ﬁ\ 3.175mm Ball
,/’\ J Diff. plate
YN

washer 6pcs
@ Diff. joint ring--x4 &) )

39T Ball Diff. ring gear--x2

39T Ring gear

10x12.5x0.1mm
washer 2pcs

1.6mm Ball

' S )
. ) Black grease Thrust bearing washer
©5x8x2.5mm B.Bearing--x4 3 S
iff. joint ri @ Diff. spring
Diff. joint Long--x2 Diff. screw

% Diff. joint Short--x2 Assembly 2 Set

Diff. plate--x4

Front gear joint

8x12x3.5mm

10x12.5x0.1mm washer--x16

10x12.5x2mm wahser--x2

000,

BAG B
(2 m2.6x5mm--x2

[|':| M3x6mm--x4
|D:I M3x8mm--x1

1 2x7.8 mm Pin --1

@ 8x12x3.5mm B.Bearing--4

@ 16T Bevel gear--x2
| :D:I Rear gear joint --x1

Front gear joint --x1

78T Spur gear--x1

Gear box--x2

[[ Spur gear mount--x1 '
\ J P1 )




Ve

[ ]
Main shaft--x1

|D:| M3x8mm--x13

@ 10x15x4mm B.Bearing--x1

:E:I Steering post--x2
ﬂ/é\|=l/o\h

Suspension mount--x2

[

Motor mount spacer--x1

Motor mount--x1

\_ J

BAG D

ID:l M3x10mm--x4

ﬂ):l M3x12mm--x4
(Il:l M3x10mm--x2

@]] M3 Locknut--x4

Gear box cap--x2

% Battery post--x2
\. J

M3x10mm

\ _~“This side.

BAG SPONGE

5mm sponge

5mm sponge

M3x8mm
M3x8mm
M3x8mm
i 4
& M3x8mm
M3x8mm h M3x8mm
S,
M3x8mm K
M3x8mm M3x8mm

Front Diff.
This side.

Rear Diff.

M3x12mm U,
‘|' M3x12mm
& | M3x10mm
i\
P2

M3x8mm

ll‘ M3x8mm

M3x8mm

(-;

Black grease

M3x10m




Ve

(I]:ﬂ M3x6mm--x2
ﬂl:l M3x8mm--x8
(Il: M3x12mm--x2
O;@:D 4.3x6mm--x3

[_] 4mm washer--x2

D 6mm washer--x2

0.8mm washer--x2

1mm washer--x2

femrmmM —

Steeing Arm--x1

BAG F

i : N

@ I] 3x6x0.5mm washer--x4

\. J

(Il: M3x8mm--x4
(I':l M3x12mm--x8

@]] M3 Locknut--x4

@ ﬂ 3x6x0.5mm washer--x4
Of—D 4.3x10mm--x4
B]:I:I] Shock cap ball --x4

4.3x6mm Cut off
y £ . M3x12mm M3x8rmm

3x6x0.5mm

T D) 3x6x0.5mm
{

— N / M3x8mm
Note Direction [J

4.3x6mmf

M3x8mm

\4.3x6mm

M3x6mm / -/

mm washer

ER\W

0.8mm washer 0.8mm washer

6mm washer

1mm washer

1mm washer

M3 Locknut




|D:| M3x8mm--2

Front lower arm--x2

(N,

Suspension mount--x1

Suspension pin Long--x2

\_

Suspension mount

M/g

[ M3xemm-x2

@ I:I 2.5x5x2mm washer--x10

@ |] 2.5x5x1mm washer--x4

Rear lower arm--x2

NS,

M3x8mm--x1

\_ Suspension pin Long--x2

AR M
&2.5x5x2mm

Suspension pin Long

M3x8mm

\
)

L

N

((l
0

!

M2.5x5x1mmy

: , D™
S \ \‘.,:?,
M2.5x5x2m :-/

M3x8mm h"

P4




(_/ E==]Ball end cap standard--x4

Ball end cap short--x4

C—TTH3TT 1 Turnbuckle 36mm--x2 ﬁ
Ball end cap short

1 Turnbuckle 20mm--x2

(@ if=) Front unival shaft--x2 &_f?i%@j[&@
-E-|II:| Front axle--x2 Amm

CJ Cross joint--x2

Steering linkage Assm.--make 2

Turnbuckle 20mm

—— Cross joint pin--x2

\U M3x2.5mm set screw--x2

[ [THST1

Turnbuckle 36mm

O3 4.3x4mm-x2
_ (D 4.3x4.5mm--x2
(=)

—)
2x20.9mm pin--x2

(= M2x3mm--x2

= [ ] M3x10mm--x4
Steering block--2

@ [ L Collar-x2

S Collar--x2
6x10x3mm [I:’
\  B.Bearing--x4

C Hub L&R

Upper arm assm. M2x3mm

'S
/‘\ :
/’ A M3x10
B ‘ 4"’\;\\$}(§7 4.3x4mm
S NS

Std. position

P.5




/
Ball end cap standard

I |

Ball end cap standard--x4

3T
Turnbuckle 36mm--x2

Rear axle--x2

@ ®

Rear dog bone--x2

O

6x10x3mm B.Bearing--x4

—— )
Rear sus. pin short--x2

Turnbuckle 36mm

Rear sus. pin short

Sponge 2mm

(B M2x3mm--x2

gmim

4 .3x4.5mm Ball end--x2

Rear hub--x2 PPl Rear upper arm
= (E=rmsBr =)
\ ° ) ‘ 25.5mm
Assembly--4 set
m—T )

Shock shaft--x4

[JD M2x4mm--x4

@ 2mm E-clip--x8

@@ O-ring cap--x4

@ Shock shaft collar--x4
== Rod guide--x4

O-ring--x4

Piston--x4

@ 1x11mm Oring--x4
Customer choice for
with or without
the bladder.

Shock cylinder--x4

(@) ] shock ball end--x4

(@)

T Shock cap--x4

== Oil seal--x4 -

F :12.5mm
@D  Cylinder Adj. nut-x4 R : 13.5mm
‘% Shock spring holder--x4 |

\_ Y,
N P.6 Y,




=008 =)

Std. position

[ﬂ:l M3x12mm--x4

[[j] Shock lower ball--x4

———— Don't over tighten.
M3x12mm

Servo saver--x1

Servo saver
23T KO. SANWA
24T Hi TECH

Servo saver spring S--x2 55T FUTABA

O 4.3x6mm-x1
@ M3 nut--x1
. ©

P.7




BAG O

Ball end cap standard

Turnbuckle 30mm,

M3x12mm

10.4mm

Servo saver cap

3x6x0.5mm washer--x4

(E m3xemm--xa

|D:I M3x8mm--x2

(]]: M3x12mm--x1

Turnbuckle 30mm--x1
Ball end cap standard--x2

Servo saver cap--x1

—
D Servo mount--x2

M3x15mm

M3x15mm

4 N )
) A
Q 7]
= AN o
[&) X a
L o>
Q B o
”BV“AZ o
O 0 ¢ % \v = -
N 1
N v [} & % 0 o\ i 0
! o © & ) 2 o)
E @ P 2 S e JAYE <
Rmu?_ X [0 @ ®» 5 = S
X_oo..l Ie! 0 =}
* | m“p% - . o
Smmowp ) m %
= £ © | o > 2 (<) c
S X )] o © 2 3 Q
= o = d@t aQ
o0 = |e m c c )
o = : : s 1o /¢
o I L [T
B
o [igngig:pey o
o
J
£
£
g 3
S =
X
™)
= b=
[&] A
|
[e]
[a4]
—
. 1 - 4 - 4 - : - : A - ,, —«. <.

Body clip

P.8




BAG Q

O\R

57 N
\ 7Y »@n‘

I A

Ay

¥ "«9\.’1\\\

21 N\

A\ \\

“

72

(booooooocooooocoooooo |

Body post--x2

©

Rear Diffuser--x1

=&~ Body post support--x2

r Rear body post mount--x2

W Body clip--x4
\_

M3x10mm

M3x8mm

BAG R

a |l SReAD 2
Qeccoonghitoos JIRNS
: O\

(>

J

Q

g

.’ f.\‘s.\,@,/ \
j - <3

M3x8mm

Motor mount
adapter--x1

(@)

L ql: M3x8mm--x4

M3x8mm

P.9




[ - M
u/ég;\m Wheel--x4

1 2x9.8mm Pin--x4

@H M4 Lock nut--x4
VR
9
(@) Wheel hub--x4
N/ © G

. J o

R Wheel hub

© Wheel

2x9.8mm PI

M4 Lock nut

BAG T
W R clip-x2
Battery plate--x1

\_

S P10




R31# Ema B R &R BE

1.6mm Ball 8
3.175mm Ball 10

Thrust bearing washer 2

Diff. spring 1

Diff. screw 1

M2.5 Nylon Nut 1

. Diff plate 2

R31G001 Ball diff set 5xBx2.5mm Bearing 2
Diff. joint ring 2

39T Ball Diff. ring gear 1

Diff. joint Long 1

Diff. joint Short 1

10x12.5x0.1mm washer 8

10x12.5x2mm washer 1

1.6mm Ball 8

Thrust bearing washer 2

R31G002 Thrust bearing set Diff. spring 1
Diff. screw 1

M2.5 Nylon Nut 1
. 3.175mm Ball 10

R31G003 Diff ball & plate DIff plate >
Diff. joint Long 1

R31G004 Diff joint Diff. joint Short 1
Cup joint Ring 2

R31G005 Ball diff gear 39T Ball Diff. ring gear 1
R31G006 Spur gear holder pin 2X7.8mm pin 2
R31G007 16T Bevel gear 16T Bevel gear 1
R31G008 Rear input shaft Rear input shaft 1
R31G009 Front input shaft Front input shaft 1
R31G010 Spur gear mount Spur gear mount 1
R31G011 78T Spur gear 78T Spur gear 1
R31G012 Gear box set Gear box !
Gear box cap 1

R31G013 Mainshaft Mainshaft 1
R31G014 Steering post Steering post 2
R31G015 Suspension mount Suspension mount 2
Motor mount 1

R31G016 Motor mount set motor adapter 1
M3x8mm 2

R31G017 motor mount plate motor mount plate 1
R31G018 Battery holder Battery holder 2
R31G019 Battery post Battery post 2
R clip 2

4mm washer 2

. 6mm washer 2

R31G020 Steeering collar set 0.8mm washer >
1mm washer 2

R31G021 Steering rack Steering arm 1
Shock cap ball 4

R31G022 Shock cap ball set Shock lower ball 2
R31G023 Front shock tower Front shock tower 1
R31G024 Rear shock tower Rear shock tower 1




Rear Body post mount R

M3x10mm

R31G025 Sus pin set 2.5x5x2mm washer 22
2.5x5x1mm washer 4

R31G026 Sus pin sus pin (2.5x52.8) 2
R31G027 Front & Rear lower arm Front lower arm L
Rear lower arm 1
R31G028 Ball end set Ball end cap standard 10
Ball end cap short 4

R31G029 Front axle Front axle 2
R31G030 Front dog bone Front dog bone 2
Cross joint 2

R31G031 Cross spider set Cross joint pin 2
M3x2.5mm set screw 2

CHubL 1

R31G032 C hub set(L&R) CHub R 1
R31G033 Front nuckle Steering block 2
R31G034 Outer sus shaft sus pin (2x20.9) 2
. L Collar 2

R31G035 Diaphram S Collar >
R31G036 Rear axle Rear axle 2
R31G037 Rear dog bone Rear dog bone 2
R31G038 Rear hab Rear hab 2
R31G039 Shock shaft Shock shaft 2
R31G040 Piston Piston 4
R31G041 E-link 2mm E-clip 8
R31G042 Shock shaft collar set Shock shaft collar 4
Shock shaft groove 4

R31G043 O-ring O-ring 4
Shock lower ball end 4

Shock sylinder 4

R31G044 Shock parts set Shock .upper cap 4
O-ring cap 4

Spring adj. nut 4

Shock spring lower holder 4

R31G045 Srping Shock spring 2
R31G046 Memberance 4
Servon horn 1

Servo horn 1

Servon saver spring S 2

4.3x6mm 1

R31G047 Servo saver set M3 nut 1
KO.SANWA 1

HI TECH 1

FUTABA 1

Servo saver cap 1

R31G048 Servo mount Servo mount 2
Body post 4

Body post suppost 4

R31G049 Body post set Rear Body post mount L 1
2

6

R clip




Body post sleeve

E clip

Front lower bumper

2

2

1

R31G050 Front bumper set Front upper bumper 1
M3x6 2

M3x8mm 3

M3x15mm 2

. Rea diffuser 1

R31G051 Rear diffuser ste V33 2
R31G052 Wheel Wheel 2
Wheel hub 4

R31G053 Wheer hub 2059 8mm PIN 2
R31M100 850 bearing 5x8x2.5mm Balling 2
R31M101 1060 bearing 6x10x3mm Bearing 4
R31M102 1280 bearing 8x12x3.5mm Bearing 4
R31M103 1510 bearing 10x15x4mm Bearing 4
R31M104 M2X3mm buttonhead M2x3mm 4
R31M105 M2.6X5mm buttonhead M2.6X5mm 2
R31M106 M3x5mm buttonhead M3X5mm 5
R31M107 M3x6mm buttonhead M3X6mm 5
R31M108 M3x8mm buttonhead M3X8mm 5
R31M109 M3x10mm buttonhead M3X10mm 5
R31M110 M3x12mm buttonhead M3X12mm 5
R31M111 M3x6mm flathead M3X6mm 5
R31M112 M3x8mm flathead M3X8mm 5
R31M113 M3x10mm flathead M3X10mm 5
R31M114 M3x12mm flathead M3X12mm 5
R31M115 M3x15mm flathead M3X15mm 5
R31M116 M3 Nylon nut M3 Locknut 5
R31M117 M4 Wheel nut M4 Lock nut 4
R31M118 3x6x0.5 washer 3x6x0.5mm washer 10
R31M119 4.3x4mm pivot ball 4.3x4mm pivot ball 5
R31M120 4.3x4.5mm pivot ball 4.3x4.5mm pivot ball 5
R31M121 4.3x6mm pivot ball 4.3x6mm pivot ball 5
R31M122 4.3x10mm pivot ball 4.3x10mm pivot ball 5
R31M123 Turnbuckle 20mm Turnbuckle 20mm 2
R31M124 Turnbuckle 30mm Turnbuckle 30mm 2
R31M125 Turnbuckle 36mm Turnbuckle 36mm 2
R31G054 Main chassis Main chassis 1
R31G055 Upper deck Upper deck 1
R31G056 Battery plate Battery plate 1




e . S - o e e L Do s e s e
N e sadibo oy : i SRainc i S s L R S Brnha e
Mo : S Sty S e S Lo v Snl
SRR S S pee b L v St S ae L i S ISR S U D R Eoaea
& Sl e iy g o e " i S SEoiaet

o & e Sinde L % i o o ’:j_;}z.;:&} S i S

i
P

T e e el

Brane

e
e

5

S

el

R 3 5 2 7
e e
e 3

S

.

=
=

7

e

: e ] b
- ! g % SN 2 % SERGTR
Chieg RO - A e
e Telia . g0

Hoe Sy A 2 S Py
e i : o : n
e . Lo : N e E

Eia

o
i
o

e
L

e
ety

SR
L e
G

S Vi - s
Sk 5 2 e L HE
R el e 3 et o Lo e
Gt e oo e Mibinn TR e
span) o SRR & St Rl R e s es
0 e , T @ S e o
o5

S
T
o

g (0
i 3 ’ e Noh Sl s
Vil e e D o Vel s Ry

-

=

s
NS aehh
D
T
S
it e
e
3 55(\.:&{;5,3 A
B A5

S
Gaiaiin

B

Sk

7

Fian
ey
L8

.

.

e
o
7
A%

SN
o
R

G

&
i

o
o

e

o
.

e ] . fs
e .' J : T e

oy S

D ¢
;»),‘\.} .
Sy

o

5
e
o

A

-
5
S

Ui

s
o

o SR
i RS 3 e A 2 i G
e 5 R g frafaa o B - A
e e e N

-
e

e
3 S

G

e

i
-

S
S

POl
S

N
SR
Ty

Gimeh

Lo

R
S

i

o
PEES,
i

ol

g s
S S
Aenir A
o o

-
Lo
G 2
B i,

o
)

a5

s
o
i

iy

R

R
Somen e
e W ;
SR + R e
Dl R s e e e
S i iy i

R

i

it

S

e . o
SRR A £ B ERRE R
e M : Upsy Ll

v

et i o 2 5 e Ty
SR SR e " o e 01 N PR s S R e 2y
i e PLERS « G b 7
SRR £ e 5 % & A s S .

S
A

3 5 P
g 2 L i o = ey
Nt Sy 5 > T ST 2 BT Rl e s b
S T i e e S Sl e
\ ] S 5
- 2’}.»533?-“"\“"*&"‘.5)'?‘3 d
4 CaEne e
ey R e
N Sayineang S el
SR S Gl Sl
L e Sy ;
RS R

.

X AR
i i

e
D o

v

e
P Nl b W—— W
fot il S R

i

e

ey

i

i

A

e

&
o
<
S

R
S

-

BN
i
e
e

R

=
SR
%

s
o

=
<

gy
st
.

ol
e

h
o

s

et

e

e

R

2 e
i 3 vy pasoielin
s ek 3 o b

b

T
S

o

i i e SR SRl
A @

Lot

0

s

i

.-:_ .

=

mmencrmes
i

S e
el
% e el
S & Gl o
N T i) Foei s ey o

S

S T
> -
S

L
S

i

& L
£ e Lovss

Vi b ¢ gas et &
Sl o L

. . et

s
Saily
Lo

S

o

e
ey
SRR

o

e

.

..mw
S

p b P S R
T T ey o z 5 i A e
o
<

& S
L
o
&

o
T
G

S
B

L
L

4
TR
P

e

.

ol T, oo

B x ] Fe ; o, ' o L

Bl B b | s Sl 1}5\3&@&9
e .

s

o

)
R
e

2
G
-

e T

G, o
0

B
&

<
B, P R s Y
el b e
et Satelnaia
o Sidnhe iy
i

o

AR
Sy
(S an

-

e

i

b
i

i

22

i
ey
HEE
L

e
She

%

7

S S i -
o S
o

2

o

e

S
SRl
e

5 R e

o

el i !
AR o
ety 3

S
el

oy
e

R
S

i

A § ; G o ko
ey 3 SR B EHEE 5 SRl
e o : e

e

-
G

St

H
A

i SRR
oS
o
o
S

Ay
e
e

L

e
S
S

:?‘

o

I

S
ot
&

e

g2 R
L

S

i

T

i

i
L

S

i

LA A S
&2 ST S
: g g Sy St
" ;. T 5 - 3 sy 5 5 R
] i ey S S g S L o SR
i) Lo S H & g : S St

s

-

T

>

-
e

T

B
S

Fey

S
S e e
s s e

e

P
e
e

s Samnn e

g S
S . o cie s
. i . e

e

%

QT A E

o

SN
S

Rl

Ly

e
=

G
il

L
e
e

b
e

Sy
G

SESaaae

S
e

;.ﬂ,,:,c,}«;j: i

o Sh

A0 e
Y

0
e

5
e
i

&
e

OhNEE

i
b e
Ao

2

S S
S iy

S i B
S : 5 S i - 1 R
S i : o e ) . e iy
s S D < o 7 i =

=

v

e
S
T

2

i

N

=
>
.

e
A

i R
Lt

A : e
S g S s R
s

G
.

S
S G
e
e

e
.

s
T
e

s






